
Graduate Council Curriculum Subcommittee 
February 14, 2007 

12:00, MH 243 
 

 
1. Approval of minutes from January 31 meeting 

2. Course revisions to the Initial Teacher Prep Graduate Certificate 

3. Course revisions to the School Counseling Track, M.A. Counselor  Education 

4. Courses and special topics 

5. Review of Materials and Supplies Fee Requests 

6. Review of Equipment requests 

 
 

 

















MSW Course Plan for Part Time Students 

Revised 11/1/06 

Current PT Main Campus Sequence 
 
First Semester (Fall)  

SOW 5105 Human Behavior I  
SOW 5235 Social Welfare Policies 
 
Second Semester (Spring)   

SOW 5106 Human Behavior II 
SOW 5404 Social Work Research 
  
Third Semester (Summer)    

SOW 5304 Social Work Practice I  
SOW           Elective 
 
Fourth Semester (Fall)  

SOW 5306 Social Work Practice II 
SOW 5532 Generalist Field Education I 
SOW 5534 Integrative Field Seminar I 
  
Fifth Semester (Spring)  

SOW 5132 Diverse Client Populations  
SOW 5533 Generalist Field Education II  
SOW 5537 Integrative Field Seminar II 
 
Sixth Semester (Summer)  

 
 
Seventh Semester (Fall)  

SOW 6123 Psychosocial Pathology 
SOW 6348 Practice with Individuals   
  
Eighth Semester (Spring)   

SOW 6246 Policy Analysis & Soc 
SOW         Clinical Elective 
 
Ninth Semester (Summer)  

SOW 6535 Clinical Field I  
SOW 6548 Clinical Field Seminar I  
 
Tenth Semester (Fall)  

SOW 6324 Practice with Groups 
SOW 6612 Practice with Families  
  
Eleventh Semester (Spring) 

SOW 6914 Integrative Research Project 
SOW           Clinical Elective  
 
Twelfth Semester (Summer) 

SOW 6536 Clinical Field Education II 
SOW 6549 Integrative Field Seminar II 
 

Current PT Daytona Sequence 
 
First Semester (Fall)  

SOW 5105 Human Behavior I  
SOW 5235 Social Welfare Policies 
 
Second Semester (Spring)   

SOW 5106 Human Behavior II 
SOW 5404 Social Work Research 
  
Third Semester (Summer)    

SOW 5304 Social Work Practice I  
SOW           Elective 
 
Fourth Semester (Fall)  

SOW 5306 Social Work Practice II 
SOW 5532 Generalist Field Education I 
SOW 5534 Integrative Field Seminar I 
  
Fifth Semester (Spring)  

SOW 5132 Diverse Client Populations  
SOW 5533 Generalist Field Education II  
SOW 5537 Integrative Field Seminar II 
 
Sixth Semester (Summer)  

SOW 6123 Psychosocial Pathology 
SOW         Clinical Elective 
  
Seventh Semester (Fall)  

SOW 6348 Practice with Individuals   
SOW 6612 Practice with Families  
 
Eighth Semester (Spring)   

SOW 6324 Practice with Groups 
SOW 6246 Policy Analysis & Soc 
  
Ninth Semester (Summer)  

SOW           Clinical Elective  
SOW 6535 Clinical Field I  
SOW 6548 Clinical Field Seminar I  
 
Tenth Semester (Fall)  

SOW 6914 Integrative Research Project 
SOW 6536 Clinical Field Education II 
SOW 6549 Integrative Field Seminar II 
 

Proposed PT Daytona and Main Campus 
Sequence (changes from current in red) 
 
First Semester (Fall)  

SOW 5105 Human Behavior I  
SOW 5235 Social Welfare Policies 
 
Second Semester (Spring)   

SOW 5106 Human Behavior II 
SOW 5132 Diverse Client Populations 
  
Third Semester (Summer)    

SOW 5304 Social Work Practice I  
SOW           Elective 
 
Fourth Semester (Fall)  

SOW 5306 Social Work Practice II 
SOW 5xxx PT Generalist Field/Sem I 
  
Fifth Semester (Spring)  

SOW 5404  Social Work Research 
SOW 5xxx PT Generalist Field/Sem II  
 
Sixth Semester (Summer)  

SOW 5xxx PT Generalist Field/Sem III 
SOW 6914   Integrative Research Project 
SOW 6123  Psychosocial Pathology 
  
Seventh Semester (Fall)  

SOW 6348 Practice with Individuals   
SOW 6612 Practice with Families  
 
Eighth Semester (Spring)   

SOW 6246 Policy Analysis & Soc 
SOW 6324   Practice with Groups 
SOW 6xxx PT Clinical Field/Sem I 
  
Ninth Semester (Summer)  

SOW            Clinical Elective  
SOW 6xxx PT Clinical Field/Sem II  
 
Tenth Semester (Fall)  

SOW          Clinical Elective 
SOW 6xxx PT Clinical Field/Sem III 
 



FEE REQUESTS FOR GRADUATE COURSES FOR FALL 2007

COURSES CURRENT 

FEE

REQUESTE

D FEE

JUSTIFICATION APPROVED 

FEE

COMMENTS

College of Arts & Humanities

Music

MUN 5XXX Concert Band new course $10.00 Sheet music parts 
MVP 5451 Percussion 
Ensemble

$0.00 $35.00 Drum heads $35 each

MUN 5XXX Wind Ensemble new course $10.00 Sheet music parts

MUN 5XXX Symphony 
Orchestra

new course $10.00 Sheet music parts

MUN 5XXX Women's 
Chorus

new course $10.00 Sheet music parts

MVP 6XXX Percussion VI new course $35.00 Drum heads $35 each
Theatre

TPA 5885C Puppetry $0.00 $30.00 Felt, glue/adhesives, styrofoam, dowels, trim  materials, 
construction paper, foam paper, fabric.

College of Sciences

Anthropology

ANG 6123 Forensic 
Archeology Field Methods

$0.00 $22.00 String, flags, graph paper, bags, casting materials, 
stakes, and brushes.

ANG 6740C Advanced 
Forensic Anthropology

$0.00 $27.50 Photography scales, curation supplies, reconstruction 
supplies, and dental casting supplies.

CLP 7XXXC Clinical 
Practicum

$0.00 $15.00 WISC Intelligence scale forms, CBCL checklist rating 
forms, child depression inventory forms, child fear 
survey forms, WAIS intelligence scale forms, 
personality inventory forms, teacher rating forms, child 
memory scale forms, prorated costs for new test kits.

College of Engr & Comp Sciences

El & Comp Engr

EEL 5425C RF and 
Microwave Measurement 
Techniques

new course $30.00 Connectors, high frequency PCB board, capacitor, 
transistor, inductors, and chemicals.

College of Health & Public Affairs

Health Professions

PHT 6720 Wound Care and 
Professional Issues

$0.00 $45.00 Disposable items that include: wound debridgement 
kits, wound dressings, surgical field drapes, wound 
bandages, and medical tapes.
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